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Task Force Appointees 

Name Affiliation 
Original or 

Replacement 
Email Address 

Joint Appointments by Speaker of the House and President of the Senate 

Ariel Nelson League of Oregon Cities Original anelson@orcities.org 

Jessica Pratt 
Association of Oregon 

Counties 
Replacement jpratt@oregoncounties.org  

Lizzy Atwood 
Wills 

Association of Oregon 
Counties 

Original but 
departed 

latwoodwills@oregoncounties.org 

Jimmy Jones 
Mid-Willamette Valley 

Community Action 
Agency 

Original jimmy.jones@mwvcaa.org 

Paula Hall 
Community Action 

Program of East Central 
Oregon (CAPECO) 

Original phall@CAPECO-WORKS.ORG 

Jennifer Parrish 
Taylor 

Urban League of 
Portland 

Original Jparrishtaylor@ulpdx.org 

David DiMatteo Latino Network 
Original – but 

departed 
david@latnet.org 

Katrina Holland JOIN Original kholland@joinpdx.org 

Marisa Espinoza Northwest Pilot Project Original  marisae@nwpilotproject.org 

Gustavo Morales EUVALCREE 
Original – but 
didn’t attend 

gustavo@euvalcree.org 

Vanessa 
Timmons 

Oregon Coalition 
Against Domestic & 

Sexual Violence 
Original 

Vanessa@ocadsv.org (primary) 
rowan@ocadsv.org (cc: all 

correspondence to) 

Nicole Witham 
Northern Jackson 

County Community 
Member 

Original – but 
unable to 

attend 
nicole.witham.2011@gmail.com 

Alan Evans 
North Coast Community 

Member 
Original a.evans@helpinghandsreentry.org 

Appointment by the Director of the Housing and Community Services Department 

Sami Jo 
Difuntorum 

Siletz Tribal Housing 
Department 

Original 
SamiJoD@ctsi.nsn.us 

 

Jill Smith 
Oregon Housing & 

Community Services 
Department  

Replacement Jill.smith@oregon.gov  

Andrea Bell 
Oregon Housing & 

Community Services 
Department 

Original  

Andrea.bell@oregon.gov (primary) 
sarah.siddiqui@oregon.gov (cc: all 

correspondence to) 
 

Appointment by the President of the Senate 

Hon. Sen. Kayse 
Jama 

Oregon Senator Original 
Sen.KayseJama@oregonlegislature.go

v 

mailto:anelson@orcities.org
mailto:jpratt@oregoncounties.org
mailto:latwoodwills@oregoncounties.org
mailto:jimmy.jones@mwvcaa.org
mailto:phall@CAPECO-WORKS.ORG
mailto:Jparrishtaylor@ulpdx.org
mailto:david@latnet.org
mailto:kholland@joinpdx.org
mailto:marisae@nwpilotproject.org
mailto:gustavo@euvalcree.org
mailto:Vanessa@ocadsv.org
mailto:rowan@ocadsv.org
mailto:nicole.witham.2011@gmail.com
mailto:a.evans@helpinghandsreentry.org
mailto:SamiJoD@ctsi.nsn.us
mailto:Jill.smith@oregon.gov
mailto:Andrea.bell@oregon.gov
mailto:sarah.siddiqui@oregon.gov
mailto:Sen.KayseJama@oregonlegislature.gov
mailto:Sen.KayseJama@oregonlegislature.gov


 Revised 5/3/22 

Hon. Sen. Dick 
Anderson 

Oregon Senator Original 

Sen.DickAnderson@oregonlegislature.
gov 

Matt.friesen@oregonlegislature.gov 
(cc: all correspondence to) 

Appointment by the Speaker of the House 

Hon. Rep. 
Wlinsvey Campos 

Oregon Representative Original 
Rep.WlnsveyCampos@oregonlegislatu

re.gov 

Hon. Rep. Jack 
Zika 

Oregon Representative Original Rep.JackZika@oregonlegislature.gov 

Appointment by the Governor 

Marcus Mundy 
Coalition of 

Communities of Color 
Original 

marcus@coalitioncommunitiescolor.o
rg 
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